



23 February 2022

Thank you for your Official Information Act request, received by Lakes District Health Board on 19 January 2022 seeking information below.

- 1. Since March 2020 have you had to reduce the number of beds you can offer for aged residential care?**

No

- 2. How many beds did you offer in March 2020, and how many do you offer now?**

893 were offered in March 2020 and 893 are offered now.

- 3. If so, what has caused the DHB to reduce the number of aged residential care beds available?**

Not applicable.

- 4. Have you had to reduce the number of general hospital beds available since March 2020?**

Lakes DHB did not reduce the number of hospital beds available since March 2020.

- 5. If so, what has caused the DHB to reduce the number of general beds available?**

Not applicable.

- 6. How many general hospital beds were available in your catchment area in March 2020, and how many general hospital beds are available now?**

Wards	March 2020	Planned for March 2022
Surgical Unit	25	25
Orthopaedics and Gynaecology Unit	25	25
Medical Unit	42	42
ICU	4	4
CCU	4	4
Taupo Inpatient Unit	10	10
OPRS	18	18
	128	128

